
 
 

 Tort Claim Graphical Display 
 
 
 

 

 

  Code Description of Service Charge FMV 
Amount greater than 

FMV 

1 64483 
Injections of anesthetic and/or steroid drug into lower or sacral spine nerve root using 

imaging guidance, single level $11,811.30 $513.64 $11,297.66 

2 64490 Injections of upper or middle spine facet joint using imaging guidance, single level $11,333.20 $399.40 $10,933.80 

3 64493 Injections of lower or sacral spine facet joint using imaging guidance, single level $11,158.90 $367.20 $10,791.70 

4 64493 Injections of lower or sacral spine facet joint using imaging guidance, single level $11,158.90 $367.20 $10,791.70 

5 64494 Injections of lower or sacral spine facet joint using imaging guidance, second level $4,975.44 $187.50 $4,787.94 

6 64494 Injections of lower or sacral spine facet joint using imaging guidance, second level $4,975.44 $187.50 $4,787.94 

7 72146 MRI scan of middle spinal canal $2,428.00 $434.56 $1,993.44 

8 72148 MRI scan of lower spinal canal $2,401.00 $435.26 $1,965.74 

9 72141 MRI scan of upper spinal canal $2,223.00 $434.56 $1,788.44 

10 20553 Injections of trigger points in 3 or more muscles $360.42 $126.36 $234.06 

   $62,825.60 $3,453.18 $59,372.42  
 

$0.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$30,000.00

$40,000.00

$50,000.00

$60,000.00

$70,000.00

$80,000.00

Claim Disputed Claims Value of disputed claims Fair Market Value of Claim

Series1 $78,325.64 $65,364.00 $4,087.00 $17,048.70

Recent Defense Case

Listed below are the top ten overpriced charges in this case: 

83% of claims disputed and 
reduced to $4,087.00 

Fair market value of 
original claim reduced 
78% to $17,048.70 


